
2019 UT Martin Skyhawk Baseball
Conference statistics for UT Martin (as of May 18, 2019)

(Ohio Valley games only Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 12-18   Home: 7-8   Away: 5-10   Ohio Valley: 12-18

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

28 STONER, Jordan  . 3 3 6 30-30 113 14 38 10 1 0 14 50  . 4 4 2 6 11 20 1  . 4 2 3 0 0 3-5 75 1 0 1.000

21 HARFORD, Casey  . 3 1 9 29-29 113 11 36 6 0 4 24 54  . 4 7 8 2 5 22 2  . 3 5 2 2 0 3-4 68 74 3  . 9 7 9

 4 DAVIS, Blake  . 2 7 6 30-30 105 13 29 3 1 3 19 43  . 4 1 0 12 2 29 1  . 3 4 7 5 0 0-1 224 21 6  . 9 7 6

 9 DIXSON, Sean  . 2 3 9 30-30 117 21 28 4 3 2 11 44  . 3 7 6 11 2 33 0  . 3 1 5 0 0 0-1 48 1 2  . 9 6 1

27 COOPER, Hayden  . 2 1 4 11-9 28 2 6 1 0 0 2 7  . 2 5 0 3 0 17 0  . 2 9 0 0 1 1-1 2 0 0 1.000

23 DANIELS, Blake  . 1 9 4 30-30 108 15 21 5 2 3 8 39  . 3 6 1 15 1 23 1  . 2 9 8 0 3 1-2 18 42 6  . 9 0 9

 7 ELDRIDGE, Creighton  . 1 8 7 30-30 107 16 20 5 1 7 14 48  . 4 4 9 15 0 48 0  . 2 8 7 0 0 2-3 66 4 1  . 9 8 6

14 COX, Tyson  . 1 6 9 23-23 71 10 12 3 0 1 2 18  . 2 5 4 7 3 35 0  . 2 7 2 0 2 1-2 38 53 2  . 9 7 8

 3 WHITLEY, Ethan  . 1 5 9 30-30 107 11 17 1 0 5 9 33  . 3 0 8 8 1 42 0  . 2 2 4 0 1 0-0 219 18 2  . 9 9 2

 2 POPE, Reid  . 1 4 3 3-1 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 4 3 0 0 4 0  . 1 4 3 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 1 EDWARDS, Billy  . 1 3 5 18-15 52 7 7 0 0 1 4 10  . 1 9 2 5 2 16 1  . 2 3 3 1 1 0-0 8 16 1  . 9 6 0

 5 THIGPEN, Noah  . 1 0 7 11-6 28 1 3 0 0 0 0 3  . 1 0 7 3 0 10 0  . 1 9 4 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

12 WORLEY, Robert  . 0 5 3 6-6 19 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 5 3 2 1 7 0  . 1 8 2 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

18 WILLIAMS, Blake  . 0 0 0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 3 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 2 4 30 979 121 219 38 8 26 107 351  . 3 5 9 90 28 309 6  . 3 0 5 8 8 11-19 771 271 29  . 9 7 3

Opponents  . 2 9 5 30 1025 195 302 51 4 30 173 451  . 4 4 0 118 33 219 12  . 3 8 2 11 13 22-33 780 207 34  . 9 6 7

LOB - Team (212), Opp (234). DPs turned - Team (16), Opp (9). IBB - Team (1), WHITLEY 1. Picked off - HARFORD 2, COOPER 1,

COX 1.

(Ohio Valley games only Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

55 DENNEY, Zach  1 . 8 8 1-0 8 0 0 0/0 2 14.1 10 4 3 11 15 1 0 0  . 2 0 4 1 2 1 2 0

42 BULLINGTON, Austen  3 . 8 8 3-5 9 8 2 0/0 0 51.0 57 31 22 15 32 10 0 7  . 2 8 1 2 7 0 2 3

33 WOHLBOLD, Nick  4 . 4 3 0-2 14 0 0 0/2 6 22.1 24 13 11 4 28 3 0 2  . 2 7 6 3 3 0 0 1

13 FOLKS, Sam  4 . 5 3 3-5 10 10 1 1/0 0 59.2 55 35 30 30 46 7 0 3  . 2 4 4 7 5 0 4 1

31 BUZICK, Austin  5 . 4 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 2 1 1 0 3 0 0 0  . 2 8 6 0 3 0 0 0

22 CANNON, Winston  6 . 8 0 3-6 10 9 0 0/1 0 45.0 58 35 34 19 46 14 2 6  . 3 1 0 9 1 1 0 1

 8 HUSSEY, David  7 . 0 3 2-0 13 3 0 0/2 1 32.0 43 25 25 13 26 9 0 4  . 3 3 9 4 3 1 0 5

43 RICKO, Trey  9 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 1  . 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 EUSEBIO, Marcus  9 . 8 2 0-0 8 0 0 0/0 0 11.0 15 13 12 10 11 2 1 2  . 3 1 9 4 3 1 1 1

15 BRODY, Jonah 10.80 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 6.2 8 11 8 4 5 1 0 3  . 2 7 6 0 3 0 0 0

47 PETRY, Seth 18.90 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 3.1 6 7 7 4 1 0 1 1  . 4 2 9 1 2 0 1 0

30 O'DOHERTY, Jefferey 19.00 0-0 7 0 0 0/0 0 9.0 22 19 19 8 5 4 0 1  . 4 8 9 4 1 0 1 1

Totals  6 . 0 6 12-18 30 30 3 3/2 9 257.0 302 195 173 118 219 51 4 30  . 2 9 5 35 33 4 11 13

Opponents  3 . 7 4 18-12 30 30 0 1/1 10 260.0 219 121 108 90 309 38 8 26  . 2 2 4 26 28 4 8 8

PB - Team (11), DAVIS 11, Opp (5). Pickoffs - Team (7), CANNON 2, DAVIS 2, FOLKS 1, HUSSEY 1, BULLINGTON 1, Opp (4). SBA/ATT

- DAVIS (22-31), HUSSEY (6-10), FOLKS (5-8), CANNON (3-4), WOHLBOLD (2-4), EUSEBIO (2-2), BULLINGTON (1-2), DENNEY (2-2),

O'DOHERTY (1-1).



2019 UT Martin Skyhawk Baseball
Conference statistics for UT Martin (as of May 18, 2019)

(Ohio Valley games only Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

28 STONER, Jordan 76 75 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 FOLKS, Sam 14 1 13 0 1.000 0 5 3  . 6 2 5 0 0

 8 HUSSEY, David 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 6 4  . 6 0 0 0 0

55 DENNEY, Zach 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

15 BRODY, Jonah 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

27 COOPER, Hayden 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

47 PETRY, Seth 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

30 O'DOHERTY, Jefferey 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

 3 WHITLEY, Ethan 239 219 18 2  . 9 9 2 16 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 ELDRIDGE, Creighton 71 66 4 1  . 9 8 6 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

21 HARFORD, Casey 145 68 74 3  . 9 7 9 12 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 COX, Tyson 93 38 53 2  . 9 7 8 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 DAVIS, Blake 251 224 21 6  . 9 7 6 1 22 9  . 7 1 0 11 0

 9 DIXSON, Sean 51 48 1 2  . 9 6 1 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 EDWARDS, Billy 25 8 16 1  . 9 6 0 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 DANIELS, Blake 66 18 42 6  . 9 0 9 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

42 BULLINGTON, Austen 10 3 6 1  . 9 0 0 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

33 WOHLBOLD, Nick 5 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0

22 CANNON, Winston 6 0 4 2  . 6 6 7 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

16 EUSEBIO, Marcus 3 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

 2 POPE, Reid 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 THIGPEN, Noah 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 WILLIAMS, Blake 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

31 BUZICK, Austin 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 WORLEY, Robert 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

43 RICKO, Trey 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1071 771 271 29  . 9 7 3 16 22 11  . 6 6 7 11 0

Opponents 1021 780 207 34  . 9 6 7 9 11 8  . 5 7 9 5 0


